Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			me	Execution Date		
Eckehard Reinwald	Eckehard Reinwald 09/15/2004			09/15/2004		
Ingo Schulze			09/10/2004			
Stephan Sommer 09/27/200			09/27/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: BSH	Bosch und	d Sieme	ens Hausgeraete GmbH			
Street Address: Carl-	Wery-Stras	sse 34				
City: Munic	ch					
State/Country: GER	MANY					
Postal Code: 8173	81739					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10914912						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10914		091491	912			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Ą					
Fax Number:	(714)845-2	2807		e e		
Correspondence will be sem	t via US Ma	ail whe	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	c		
Phone: 252-672-7930						
Email: craig.loest@bshg.com						
Correspondent Name: Craig J. Loest Address Line 1: 100 Bosch Boulevard						
Address Line 4: New Bern, NORTH CAROLINA 28562						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig J. Loest						
Total Attachments: 4 source=00235 Patent Recordal as filed#page1.tif source=00235 Patent Recordal as filed#page2.tif source=00235 Patent Recordal as filed#page3.tif source=00235 Patent Recordal as filed#page4.tif						

PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Eckehard Reinwald Ingo Schulze Stephan Sommer

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 09/27/2004

- 4. Application number: Patent Application No. 10/914,912
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Craig J. Loest BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

- 6. Total number of applications involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40, authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 502786
- 9. Signature

Craig J. Loest Name of Attorney Signing under 37 CFR 1.34 Registration No. 48,557

March 18, 2005 Date

BSH Home Appliances Corp. 100 Bosch Blvd. New Bern, NC 28562 Phone: 252-672-7930 Fax: 714-845-2807 craig.loest@bshg.com

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 4

Docket No.: ZTP02P00235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ECKEHARD REINWALD, INGO SCHULZE, and STEPHAN SOMMER, residing respectively at BERLIN, ZEPERNICK, and BERLIN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DRUM-TYPE WASHING MACHINE HAVING A LAUNDRY DRUM WHICH CAN BE LOADED FROM THE FRONT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUSGERÄTE GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited liability company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

15.09.0 Date

Witness

INGO SCHULZE

_____ (LS)

(LS)

Date

Witness

STEPHAN SOMMER

Date

PATENT REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0370

0010 29.11.02 WS

Docket No.: ZTP02P00235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ECKEHARD REINWALD, INGO SCHULZE, and STEPHAN SOMMER, residing respectively at BERLIN, ZEPERNICK, and BERLIN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DRUM-TYPE WASHING MACHINE HAVING A LAUNDRY DRUM WHICH CAN BE LOADED FROM THE FRONT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUSGERÄTE GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited liability company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

Witne	SS	
X. l.	1Chi	\mathcal{O}
ond	Jun	10
Witne	ss	

Witness

10010 29.11.02 WS

E	CKEHA	RD REI	NWALD
	7.98	A	-lee
ĪN	GOSC	HULZE	

Date 10.09.04 Date

(LS)

(LS)

(LS)

STEPHAN SOMMER

Date

PATENT REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0371 Docket No.: ZTP02P00235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ECKEHARD REINWALD, INGO SCHULZE, and STEPHAN SOMMER, residing respectively at BERLIN, ZEPERNICK, and BERLIN, Germany, have invented certain new FALKENSEE and useful improvements in a

DRUM-TYPE WASHING MACHINE HAVING A LAUNDRY DRUM WHICH CAN BE LOADED FROM THE FRONT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS HAUSGERÄTE GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and bythese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, sucessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and escribed in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and ejoyed by the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or atended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all div sions and continuations thereof to the said limited liability company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

		(LS)			
Witness	ECKEHARD REINWALD		Date		
Witness	INGO SCHULZE	(LS)	Date		
Q. Frentral	Pr. Shol CS	(LS)	04-03-27		
୬ Witness ଅ	STEPHAN SOMMER		Date		
			PATENT		
^e RECORDED: 03/18/2005			REFL • 015793 FRAME•		